

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 23-087 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed
File created: 1/31/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/14/2023 Final action: 2/14/2023

Title: Setting of a public hearing date of March 14, 2023, for consideration of adoption of the Pikes Peak

Regional Building Code, 2023 Edition

(Legislative)

Presenter:

?Roger N. Lovell, Building Official, Pikes Peak Regional Development Department

Allan Jay Eenhuis, Deputy Building Official - Plans, Pikes Peak Regional Building Department John Welton, Deputy Building Official - Inspections, Pikes Peak Regional Building Department Virjinia V. Koultchitzka, Regional Building Attorney, Pikes Peak Regional Building Department

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Notice of RBC Hearing, 2. RBD-2023CodeAdoptedByReferenceORD-2023-02-06 FINAL, 3. 2023

PPRBC V2.1 Appendix D draft3, 4. 2023 PPRBC FINAL-protected

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass